conditions of awards with respect to our common stock issued in connection with adjustments made to awards
relating to our predecessor’s common stock that were granted prior to 2013.

In 2018, each of our nonemployee directors was given a choice of receiving his or her annual equity grant in the
form of RSUs or options.

64 | LIBERTY MEDIA CORPORATION 2019 PROXY STATEMENT

Director RSU Grants

Pursuant to our director compensation policy described above and the 2017 incentive plan, we granted the
following RSU awards in December 2018:

Name LSXMK BATRK FWONK

Robert R. Bennett 1,738 274 1,158

David E. Rapley 869 137 579

These RSUs will vest on the first anniversary of the grant date, or on such earlier date that the grantee ceases to
be a director because of death or disability, and, unless our board of directors determines otherwise, will be
forfeited if the grantee resigns or is removed from the board before the vesting date.

Director Option Grants

Pursuant to our director compensation policy described above and the 2017 incentive plan, we granted the
following stock option awards in December 2018:

Name

# of

LSXMK

Options

Exercise

Price

($)

# of

BATRK

Options

Exercise

Price

($)

# of

FWONK

Options

Exercise

Price

($)

Brian M. Deevy 6,039 39.28 888 25.46 3,879 30.57

M. Ian G. Gilchrist 6,039 39.28 888 25.46 3,879 30.57

Evan D. Malone 6,039 39.28 888 25.46 3,879 30.57

David E. Rapley 3,020 39.28 444 25.46 1,939 30.57

Larry E. Romrell 6,039 39.28 888 25.46 3,879 30.57

Andrea L. Wong 6,039 39.28 888 25.46 3,879 30.57

These options will become exercisable on the first anniversary of the grant date, or on such earlier date that the
grantee ceases to be a director because of death or disability, and, unless our board determines otherwise, will be
terminated without becoming exercisable if the grantee resigns or is removed from the board before the vesting
date. Once vested, the options will remain exercisable until the seventh anniversary of the grant date or, if earlier,
until the first business day following the first anniversary of the date the grantee ceases to be a director.

Stock Ownership Guidelines